






























HUMANITIES: 1st YEAR B.A. (PASS COURSE) 

a) Compulsory Subject : (i) English Compulsory (ii) Hindi/Skt. Compulsory

b) English/Hindi/Skt. (ii) Environmental Science (Ability Enhancement Compulsory Courses)

c) Discipline Specific Core (2 Subjects)

The candidate may choose a combination of two subjects from the TENTATIVE list below: 

SUBJECT COMBINATION 

Basket Subject Combination 

1. 
Economics*, Music Choose any one subject from this basket and one 

(Instrumental N ocal) other subject from basket 2 or 3 

Physical Education, History 

2. Mathematics, Pol. Science, Choose any one subject from this basket and one 

Pub. Administration. other subject from basket 1 or 3 

3. English, Hindi, Sanskrit, Geography, Choose any one subject from this basket and one 

Sociology* other subject from basket 1 or 2 

A student is to select total number of two subjects (DSCl and DSC2), selecting one subject from any of 

the basket 1, 2 & 3 of subject's combination. 

Exception: Combination of Sociology and Hindi/Sanskrit shall also be allowed as DSC-1 & DSC 2. 

Further if DSC- I is opted then combination with JMC and History may be allowed. 

Note: The number of students opting for history and political science will be restricted to 60 on merit basis. Other 
students will be asked to opt for other subjects. 

BA 3rd Year students will have the choice of opting for any one of the following GE (Generic Elective) courses:

1. Sociology
2. Public Administration
3. Music
4. Physical Education
5. Political Science (20 seats).





A.B.V. GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE SUNNI (FEE STRUCTURE 2021-22) 

ARTS/SCIENCE/COMMERCE 

1. Government Funds Rs. 
a) AdmissionFee 25/-
b) Tuition Fee 600/-
c) Late Admission Fee 10/-
d) Re-Admission Fee (First Time ) 100/-
d) Re - Admission Fee (Second Time) 200/-

(A) Annual Charges
100/-

80/-
50/-
6/-
2/-

10/-
10/-
25/-
10/-
10/-
20/-
60/-
20/-

300/-
120/-
240/-
180/-
180/-
240/-
240/-
240/-
240/-

Remarks 
Annual 
Annual (Only for boys and Non-Himachali girls.) 
subject to change 

( for 1st Year/fresh 
Students ) 

180/- - for 1st and 2nd year Commerce/BCOM students only 
180/-

2. College Funds
a) Library Security (Refundable)

b) Terminal Tests Fee/ House Exam Fee 
c) Magazine Fund
d) Medical Fund
e) Student Welfare Fund
f) Identity Card Charges
g) N.C.C. Fund

h) Book Replacement Fund
i) Furniture Repair/ Replacement Fund
j) Cultural Activity Fund
k) Campus Beautification Fund
l) Rovers and Rangers Fund
m) Computer Fund (ICT) & Internet

Facility
h) Amalgamated Fund
i) Building Fund
j) Sports Fund
k) Practical Fund

Geography
11 Music
m Physics
1v Chemistry
v Botany
vi Zoology
vii Computer Practicals
viii Physical Education

3. University Funds
a) Registration Fee
b) Continuation Fee
c) University Sports Fee
d) University Welfare Fee
e) Holiday Home Fund
f) University Development Fund

g) University Migration Fee
h) University Examination Fee

1. Arts
2. Science
3. Commerce

4. PTA Fund will be Rs. 500/- per annum

5. Other Charges :
a) Absence Fine (per period)
b) Absence Fine (per practical)
c) Absence from House Tests (per paper)
d) Absence from class Test (per class test)
e) Late return of library books (per day) 

Rs. 
200/-
10/-
15/-

} 15/-
1/-

Remarks 
(Will be taken by HPU Online only from 1st year 

students) 
(For those already registered with HPU) 

(Yearly: for all students) 

250/- (General ) 

[Charged only once at the time of 1st 
100/- (for BPL/IRDP) admission to the respective degree course] 
50/-

400/-
800/- + Practical@l 20/- per Subjects/ per Year. 
600/-

1/-
3/-
25/-
5/-
1/-

Note: i) Fees & Funds are subject to revision as per the latest Univ./Govt. Notification ii) Funds once deposited are not refundable in any case. 
iii) Students migrating from other colleges will deposit full fee and funds.



FEE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 

BA 1 st Year/fresh admissions (General) 
Boys:-2469 + Practical subjects 
Girls:-1869 + Practical Subjects 

• Including PTA & Univ. Dev Fund.

• Migration Fee (To be paid Online to HPU)
• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

BA 2nd Year 
Boys:-2129 + Practical subjects 
Girls:-1529 + Practical Subjects 

• Including PTA

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

BA 3'0 Year 
Boys:-2129 + Practical subjects 
Girls:-1529 + Practical Subjects 

• Including PTA

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

B.Sc 1 st Year/fresh admissions (Medical)
Boys:-3189

Girls:-2589 

• Including PTA, Univ. Dev. Fund & Practical 

• Migration fee (To be paid Online to HPU)
• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

B.Sc 1 s, Year/fresh admissions (Non- Medical)

Boys:-2949 

Girls:-2349 
• Including PTA, Dev. Fund & Practical. 
• Migration fee extra (To be paid Online 

to HPU)

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

BA 1 st Year/Fresh admissions (BPL/IRDP) 
Boys:-2319 + Practical Subjects 
Girls:-1719 + Practical Subjects 

• Including PTA & Univ. Dev Fund.

• Migration Fee (To be paid Online to HPU)
• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

BPL/IRDP 
Boys:-3039 

Girls:-2439 

• Including PTA, Dev. Fund & Practical. 

• Migration fee(To be paid Online to HPU)
• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra

BPL/IRDP 

Boys:-2799 

Girls:-2199 
• Including PTA, Dev. Fund & Practical. 
• Migration fee extra (To be paid Online to HPU)

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra



B.Sc 2
nd 

Year (Medical) B.Sc 2
nd 

Year (Non-Medical)

Boys:-2849 Boys: 2609 

Girls:-2249 Girls:-2009 

• Including PTA and Practical 

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

• Including PTA and Practical

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

B.Sc 3
rd 

Year (Medical) B.Sc 3
rd 

Year (Non-Medical) 

Boys:-2849 Boys: 2609 

Girls:-2249 Girls:-2009 

• Including PTA and Practical 

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

• Including PTA and Practical

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

B.Com 1
st 

Year/Fresh Admissions BPL/IRDP 

Boys:-2649 Boys:-2499 

Girls:- 2049 Girls:-1899 
• Including PTA, Univ. Dev. Fund & 

Practical 

• Migration fee
• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

• Including PTA, Univ.Dev. Fund & 

Practical 

• Migration fee extra 

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

B.Com 2
nd 

Year

Boys:-2669

Girls:-2069 

• Including PTA and Practical 

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

B.Com 3
rd 

Year

Boys:-2129 

Girls:-1529 

• Including PTA and Practical 

• Prospectus Fee @Rs.50 Extra 

Note: Students opting for Geography & Music will have to pay practical fee (15x12) i.e. Rs.180 annually along 

with the fee and BCOM 2st year and 2
nd 

year students will have to pay computer practical fee (15x12) i.e. 

Rs.180 per practical/course. 




























